
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2017 No. 1112

CIVIL AVIATION

The Air Navigation (Amendment) Order 2017

Made - - - - *15th November 2017*
Laid before Parliament *22nd November*
2017
Coming into force *14th December 2017*

THE AIR NAVIGATION (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2017

1. Citation and commencement
2. Amendment of the Air Navigation Order 2016
3. Categorisation as public transport or commercial operation
4. In article 11(1)— (a) for “Part 4 and Part 5”...
5. In article 12— (a) after “if” insert “there has been...
6. In article 13(1)(a)— (a) at the beginning insert “there has...
7. In article 14— (a) for “an commercial” substitute “a commercial”;
8. Registration and marking
9. In article 25(3) for “article” substitute “Chapter”.
10. Airworthiness
11. In article 37(4) omit “, as amended from time to...
12. In article 38(1) for “paragraph (2)” substitute “paragraph (3)”.
13. In article 42(1)(b) for paragraph (i) substitute—
14. In article 49(2) omit “39,”.
15. In article 61(3) omit “, as amended from time to...
16. Operations
17. In article 69— (a) for paragraph (2) substitute—
18. In article 70(4) for “136” substitute “137”.
19. In article 75 omit paragraph (3).
20. In article 77— (a) at the end of paragraph (2)...
21. (1) Omit article 78. (2) Before article 79 insert— Carriage...
22. In article 92— (a) in paragraphs (2) and (3) for...
23. In article 93 for paragraph (2) substitute—
24. In article 105(3) for “(5)” substitute “(6)”.
25. In article 112(3) for “for every 50 or fraction of...
26. In article 119 after paragraph (4) insert—
27. In article 127(4) for “prescribe” substitute “make regulations prescribing”.
28. In article 128(1) for “prescribe” substitute “make regulations prescribing”.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).

29. In article 134 after paragraph (4) insert—
30. Aircrew
31. In article 166— (a) in paragraph (1)—
32. In article 174(2) for “Article 176” substitute “Article 176(1)”.
33. In article 175(3)(a) after “flight times” insert “, duty periods...”
34. In article 176(1)— (a) insert “(P)” after “a person”;
35. Licensing of air traffic controllers
36. Omit articles 189 to 197.
37. Air traffic services
38. Documents and records
39. In article 231— (a) in paragraph (1) for “, (5),...”
40. For article 238(2) substitute— (2) Subject to paragraph (3), if...
41. Competent authority
42. Definitions
43. In Schedule 5— (a) in paragraph 1(1)(c) for “aeroplane” substitute...
44. In Schedule 7 omit paragraph 5(2).
45. Instructor certificates
46. Maintenance of licence privileges
47. Public Transport – Operational Requirements
48. Documentation
49. Penalties
50. In Schedule 13, Part 1, Chapter 8 after the entry...
51. After Schedule 13, Part 1, Chapter 8 insert— CHAPTER 9...
52. In Schedule 13, Part 2, Chapter 1—
53. In Schedule 13, Part 2, Chapter 6 in the column...
54. In Schedule 13, Part 2, Chapter 9, after the entry...
55. After Schedule 13, Part 2, Chapter 9 add— CHAPTER 10...
56. In Schedule 13, Part 3, Chapter 1—
57. For Schedule 13, Part 3, Chapter 4 substitute— CHAPTER 4...
58. For Schedule 13, Part 3, Chapter 7 substitute— CHAPTER 7...
59. In Schedule 13, Part 3, Chapter 10, after the entry...
60. After Schedule 13, Part 3, Chapter 10 insert— CHAPTER 11...
Signature
Explanatory Note